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• Covid-19 Positive Cases Status 

 

 Today Cumulative 

Total Positive Cases 206 3314 

Recovered  201 1078 

Death  -- 54 

Active Cases  -- 2182 

 

 

Age  Total Positive Cases Total Deaths  Co morbidity 

in death cases  

Case Fatality  

Rate  

Less than 50 yrs 2213 

(66.78 %) 

10  

(18.52 %) 

9 

 (90 %) 

0.45 % 

50-59 yrs 524 

(15.81 %) 

15 

(27.78 %) 

11 

(73.34%) 

2.86 % 

60 and above 60 

yrs 

577 

(17.41 %) 

29  

(53.70 %) 

26  

(89.66%) 

5.02 % 

 

Total  

 

3314 (100%) 

 

54 (100%) 

 

46 (85.18%) 

 

1.63 % 

 

 

 

• COVID-19  Sample Testing Status 

 

 Total Positive Negative Pending 

Govt. Labs 
31019 2528 24772 3206 

Pvt. Labs 
12351 786 11423 89 

Total 
43370 3314 36195 3295 

              * 261  samples are repeat positive *231 samples are rejected * line list pending for 74 samples 

              * 206 samples reported positive against a total of nearly 2256 samples processed during last 24 hrs. 

 



24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 

22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036 
 
 

 

• Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH) 

 

Name of 

COVID 

Hospital  

Total No. of 

positive cases 

admitted as on 

today  

Cumulative 

No. Of 

Deaths 

No. of positive 

cases in ICU 

out of total 

positive  

No. of positive 

cases on 

Ventilator out 

of total positive 

LNJP 207 5 16 0 

RGSSH 49 2 6 0 

LHMC 26 0 3 1 

RML 46 23 2 0 

SJH 57 4 7 0 

AIIMS Jhajjar 128 2 0 0 

Apollo Hospital  45 7 7 4 

Max  Hospital 112 1 9 6 

Ganga Ram 23 1 3 2 

TOTAL  693 45* 53 12 

                  *Rest of the deaths reported from other hospitals 

• Dedicated COVIDCare Centre Status  

 

Name of COVID care centre  Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today 

 Terapanth Bhawan  35 

 DDA Flats Narela 325 

DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri 105 

CSA GGS New Friend Colony  05 

Mandoli 159 

 PTS Wazirabad  111 

YMCA  48 

Total  788 

 

• Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC) 

 

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres Total No. of positive cases 

admitted as on today 

Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic 

Hospital 

86 

Tibia College  35 

Total  121 
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• Status of Containment Zones  

No. of Containment Zones  101 

Total population covered in containment Zones  429728 

Total Lab tests sent  6972 

 

• COVID-19  Control Room Status  

CATS Calls  88 

Helpline Calls ( 10 Lines)  923 

 

• Hon’ble Union Minister of Health took a meeting through Video Conference to review 

current situation of COVID-19 in Delhi to review the current situation of COVID-19, 

in view of the rising number of cases being reported from Delhi and Public Health 

Response for the same. 

• Secretary Health took a review meeting with data management team of State 

Surveillance Unit, to identify and address the issues in data compilation.  

• An order has been issued that the Thalassemia patients registered with Lok Nayak 

Hospital shall henceforth get their blood transfused in Thalassemia ward of GTB / 

DDU/ other nearby Hospitals, in view of LNH being Dedicated COVID Hospital. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information 


