#### GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES Delhi State Health Bulletin \_COVID -19 (No. 55 /April 28<sup>th</sup> 2020)

#### • <u>Covid-19 Positive Cases Status</u>

	Today	Cumulative
Total Positive Cases	206	3314
Recovered	201	1078
Death		54
Active Cases		2182

Age	Total Positive Cases	Total Deaths	Co morbidity in death cases	Case Fatality Rate
Less than 50 yrs	2213	10	9	0.45 %
	(66.78 %)	(18.52 %)	(90 %)	
50-59 yrs	524	15	11	2.86 %
	(15.81 %)	(27.78 %)	(73.34%)	
60 and above 60	577	29	26	5.02 %
yrs	(17.41 %)	(53.70 %)	(89.66%)	
Total	3314 (100%)	54 (100%)	46 (85.18%)	1.63 %

## <u>COVID-19 Sample Testing Status</u>

	Total	Positive	Negative	Pending
Govt. Labs	31019	2528	24772	3206
Pvt. Labs	12351	786	11423	89
Total	43370	3314	36195	3295

\* 261 samples are repeat positive \*231 samples are rejected \* line list pending for 74 samples

\* 206 samples reported positive against a total of nearly 2256 samples processed during last 24 hrs.

# 24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

#### • Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH)

Name of COVID	Total No. of positive cases	Cumulative No. Of	No. of positive cases in ICU	No. of positive cases on
Hospital	admitted as on	Deaths	out of total	Ventilator out
	today		positive	of total positive
LNJP	207	5	16	0
RGSSH	49	2	6	0
LHMC	26	0	3	1
RML	46	23	2	0
SJH	57	4	7	0
AIIMS Jhajjar	128	2	0	0
Apollo Hospital	45	7	7	4
Max Hospital	112	1	9	6
Ganga Ram	23	1	3	2
TOTAL	693	45*	53	12

\*Rest of the deaths reported from other hospitals

#### Dedicated COVIDCare Centre Status

Name of COVID care centre	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Terapanth Bhawan	35
DDA Flats Narela	325
DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri	105
CSA GGS New Friend Colony	05
Mandoli	159
PTS Wazirabad	111
YMCA	48
Total	788

### • Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC)

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres	Total No. of positive cases
	admitted as on today
Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic	86
Hospital	
Tibia College	35
Total	121

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

#### • <u>Status of Containment Zones</u>

No. of Containment Zones	101
Total population covered in containment Zones	429728
Total Lab tests sent	6972

#### <u>COVID-19 Control Room Status</u>

CATS Calls	88
Helpline Calls (10 Lines)	923

- Hon'ble Union Minister of Health took a meeting through Video Conference to review current situation of COVID-19 in Delhi to review the current situation of COVID-19, in view of the rising number of cases being reported from Delhi and Public Health Response for the same.
- Secretary Health took a review meeting with data management team of State Surveillance Unit, to identify and address the issues in data compilation.
- An order has been issued that the Thalassemia patients registered with Lok Nayak Hospital shall henceforth get their blood transfused in Thalassemia ward of GTB / DDU/ other nearby Hospitals, in view of LNH being Dedicated COVID Hospital.

\*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036